
President Assistants Subtotal
Full
time

Concu
-rrent

(29) 3 3(29)

1(20) 2 3(20)

(19) 7 7(19)

(1) 1(68) 12 13(68) 13(68)

11 19 30 30

15 14 29 29

11 18 29 29

37 51 88 18 8 114

15 21 36 36

12 22 34 34

27 43 70 11 5 86

1 1 41 4 45 45

1 1 41 4 45 17 3 65

16 10 26

16 10 26 2 1 29

1 1 122 120 242 48 17 307

(1) (1) (1) (1)

11 20 31 4 2 37

10 27 37 3 2 42

(1) 0 21 47 68 7 4 79

1 1 143 167 310 55 21 386

Full
time

Concu
-rrent

Ordinary Courses 53 138 13 9 160

1 2 23 1 0 24

Full
time

Concu
-rrent

4 5 29 1 2 32

Teachers
Total

20 20

Kodomo-en
Head

Education Nursery
School Teacher

Part-time Teacher/
Nursery School Teacher

3161
Kodomo-en

 (University,Junior College Affiliated
Kindergarten/Nursery School)

Elementary School 1 1 20
(2 shool nurse)

(projected numbers)

Category Total

Junior High School (1) 13 7 20

Category Total
Staff

Teachers
total

Part-time
Lecturers

Full-time
Lecturers

Principal TeachersAssistant Principal

High School 1 59 25 85

*Figures in () in the table show staff holding concurrent positions (extra numbers). Not included in the total.
  Graduate School teachers may hold concurrent positions at the Faculty of Human Studies, Faculty of Education and School of Pharmacy.

Category Courses
Principal Teachers

Full-time
Lecturers Subtotal

Staff
Total

Teachers
total

Part-time
Lecturers

Part-time
employee

Full-time Teaching Staff

Personnel Composition

Cate
gory

School, Major,
Faculty, Department

Full-time Teaching Staff

Professors
Associate
Professors

Lecturers
Assistant
Teachers

Faculty of Human Studies

(As of May, 2015)

(7)

(3)

12

Staff
Total

Graduate School

Part-time
Lecturers

Teachers
total

1

Subtotal

(13)

1(44)

Therapeutic Pharmacy Major

1

6

(4)

Department of Culture
 and Expression

Department of
Practical English

2

(10)

(2)

(5)

(3)

(14)

Category
Full-time Staff Concurrent

Staff
Total

Secretary General Staff Subtotal

Gakuen Headquarters 1 5 6 6

Department of
Elementary Education

Department of
Educational Psychology

5

3

-

3

2

9

Department of
Comprehensive History

Subtotal

9

25

6

3

8 8 6

Department of Pharmacy 17 8 8 6

8

School of Pharmacy

Subtotal 10 9

24 31 6

Subtotal 6 4 6

Faculty of Business Administration

Department of
Business Administration 6 4 6

Grand Total

U
n
iv

e
rs

it
y

President

Department of
Preschool Education

Department of Living Science

Total

Junior
College

Total 59

Subtotal 17

(23)

1(8)

School of Human Studies

Human Studies Major

School of Education Major

School of Clinical Pharmacy

4

6

8

8

Faculty of Education

1

3

4

28

5

7

12

71

0

6

5

-

5
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